Get 2 years of free
warranty
GB / SP / DE / PT
PISTON
COMPRESSOR
PCAP270WT35
IN GOOD HANDS
Original Instruction Manual

16
41 50 15 17 14 12 11 10 7 6 5 4 3 2 1
HOW TO ORDER:
Indicate the exact reference of the assembly, then
the part number to be ordered.
Example: to order cylinder head rep.
41 Cylinder Head 35W 41
6
7
DESCRIPTION: 35 W Group
Referenc
e
Designation Quantity Reference
1 Steering wheel mounting bolt 1
2 Brake washer Ø 8 1
3 Flat flywheel washer Ø 8 x 35 1
4 Spoke 1 26 149 915
5 M8x25 screw for rear flask mounting 4
6 Brake washers Ø 8 28
7 Front flask 1 27 149 730
8 Reniflard riser 1
9 Reniflard 1 26 149 214
10 Front flask joint 1 27 148 180
11 Spigot joint 1 26 148 580
12 Front bearing 1 26 149 542
13 Spanner 1
14 Crankshaft 1 27 140 620
15 Carter 1
16 Drain plug 1 26 149 210
17 Oil level indicator 1 26 149 282
18 Small flange mounting screw 3
19 Brake washer 3
20 Small triangular flask 1 26 149 610
21 Joint small flask 1
22 Rear ball bearing 1 26 149 544
23 Fill Cap 1 26 149 242
26 Connecting rods 3 26 140 124
27 Valve plates with no head gaskets and no cylinder gaskets 3 x 2
28 Piston Ø 65 mm 3 26 143 122
29 Piston shaft Ø 14.5 3 26 143 622
30 Clip axle piston 3 x 2
32 Set of segments 3 26 144 122
33 Stud M8 x 35 3 x 4
34 Cylinder-crankcase joint 3 3 26,148,280
35 M8 Nut 3 x 4
36 Cylinder 3 26 149 780
37 Cylinder-head gasket 3 26,148,258
38 Valve plates 3 x 2 26 141 186
39 Flaps 3 x 2
40 Cylinder head gasket 3 26 148 010
41 Aluminum cylinder head 3 26 149 308
42 Cylinder head mounting bolts 3 x 4
43 Complete air filter 3 26 142 114
44 Air filter element 3 26 142 322
47 Filter mounting screw M8x25 3 x 2
48 180° output T-connector 1
48 To the radiator 1 26 149 884
49 Complete radiator 2 26,149,042
50 Exit elbow 1 26 149 810
51 Output nut Ø 14 1 25 330 302
52 Aluminum gasket between flaps 3 26 148 312
# Complete flap plate 35 W 3 26 141 186
# Gasket kit 35 W 1 27 340 020
* NR: Not represented.
Instruction Manual PCAP270WT35
8